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+ 4WD UTE SINGLE DRAWER WITH SLIDE 
   PLU 705741

+ Thank you for purchasing the XTM 4WD UTE Single Drawer With Slide. 
   Before use, please ensure that the latches inside the drawer on the 
   bumpers inside the drawer casing.

Below is an image of the latches inside the drawer. The drawer tub can 
be removed by pulling these two latches together.

NOTE: The weight ratings for the drawer are 60kgs on tub and 80kgs 
on slide top.

+ Drawer Specifications

External Size: L120 x W50 x H24.5cm
Net Weight: 38.8kgs
Drawer Pull Out: 81cm
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+ Part List

+ Mounting Kit
   4 x M10 x 50mm Bolts
   4 x M10 Washers
   4 x M10 Nyloc nuts
   4x M10 Spring washers

+ Tie Down Kit
   4 x Tie down rings

+ Mounting Kit to suit connecting 
   of two XTM drawer together

4 x M8 x12mm Bolts
4 x M8 Nyloc Nuts
4 x M8 Nylon washers
4 x M8 Washers
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+ Stackable Vertical Drawer Option
+ The universal design allows drawers to be stacked.  Use the M8 bolts and 
   washers/nuts provided and follow the steps below:

+ LOCATING MOUNTING SPACE IN CAR
+ IMPORTANT: This drawer is designed to mount on a flat surface in the rear of car.
   Please carefully check the drawer size and make sure it will be able to be attached.
   For some vehicles, the configuration of the rear floor means a flat plywood board 
   may be required to be added for secure and easy mounting.

WARNING
CHECK ANCHOR POINTS REGULARLY TO ENSURE DRAWER IS SECURELY ATTACHED.
DO NOT ANCHOR CHILD RESTRAINTS TO THE DRAWER.
IT IS NOT RECOMMENDED TO LEAVE ANY VALUABLES IN THE DRAWERS.
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IMPORTANT
Before installing the drawer, please 
check the car owner's handbook or 
the rear base of your vehicle anchor 
point location. Choose a flat surface 
and appropriate position to install.

+ 

+ To access the bottom mounting rail, 
slide out the top panel and carefully 
pull out the drawer tub.

+ Secure the mounting rails with the 
M10 bolts, nuts and washer provided. 
Some vehicles may require longer or 
short bolts. Please check your owner's 
handbook or contact your local vehicle 
dealer if unable to locate.

+ Check the size between the 
   chair mounting points and 
   compare with the mounting 
   rail at the bottom of the 
   drawer.
+ Move mounting rail to 
   desired position.

If anchor point available, use 
the chair anchor points to bolt 
the drawer onto your car.
If anchor point not available, 
a flat plywood board with a 
minimum of 12mm thickness will 
be required to be added.

+ 

+ 
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This UTE drawer can only be stacked with the identical style. It cannot be 
stacked with any other types of drawers.

+ IMPORTANT:

+ Configurations


